5HFEREANAMBRID S $iE
AS4n BB iR

% £ 3% 64,

HiEAE, ED, B85, F5K., BHE ; é
S = = T N0 »

A £ W A& K

NEZ DB, A% 00
AR s fEFEE TR,
i R AT A B B 2

Goodness
is befter

than
Good fortune

(SR ERE Y Y




HAO
MINGYUN

BURU
HAO DEXING

R LY 1Lk WAt

X W o=




E B ER 4% B (CIP) #1#E

GFariE AN INGF AT / SCi . —- dbat. RESEE
AL, 2016.8

ISBN 978-7-5139-1234-1

. O 0.0 M. OAEF%-—FEEY
IV. ®B821-49

Ff [ R A [ 5 1R CTPBUE #  (20116) 575 180087 5

O RESHEE MR, 2016

FanE A anF BT

H OB A FAX
& & X W
REHRE XWR
FEwgit Z=Est
HRZIT KESERH AR ELAA
B & (010) 59417747 59419778

#t HE At P X ORGSR R OB 3601
H % 100102

En B =T R EE 4 ED 95 A R

hi WO2017TFIASE I 2017461 H 4 LI ED R

HF & 880mm x 1230mm 1/32

En i 8.5

F ¥ 180T F

B £ ISBN 978-7-5139-1234-1

E M 35.00 T

E: WA, KREEHA, BEHREEKR,



CONTENTS E i"

bt

003
007
008
010
015
018
021
026
029
038
042
047

T

TENT OWE TR

S

HREEHN BRSO
DEERET o e <TEX I
2T | BRI
EEKEHERTHKEKRE
HAR<EBER™ BHOUER
R<ERR™ BEFKEPHIKLK
WE KK P E 3N U T
SR D" R 53R K &
REJIBAUIEK

TRk E T A RTRm
WS W oR IR K & <4

| KBS



053 BWRBEHRCHH
066 BERRBHKI &
059 HKKBEK1% EF#
061 $@mLW99R

063 LTRK

067 RIUBENEES<
069 | B4 K |8 5 o B S0 fh
072 In|EEMARE

075 RENEEL

078  SHmiE

081 EW -2 {0 E

084 EOEH
086 WRWEME
088 FHMME =K

BRE 8



CONTENTS

093
095
097
100
103
105
108

114
117
120
123
125

A
I Fm L G oiE

#EIRKE “HRu”
4 o 5 DE 4T &t
HRPBREN
DR | KEN
BKEDKRE
PEMLEH M
WRENRIT k@ offer
HE Gl 4 3T B OB R
X HEBEHKRK

R Ho kL R
FODLEORE

= %k K- 1B

HEIER



129 | B b 90 R K i
132 DhqK B

135 HHRESWEIEE
138  In@gdoy

140 IP@W<EFEHL
142 EBHRWEKESM
145  X#REHI EHLLR
148  +H# | =

161  H#sgsuek |
163 K4~ R | KRS
155  EERRIREHI
158 HEH | [BEN
161 IER<HEE@ | 58
164 D KFEKIE#
167 RBEREMiDKR

K KR|ERSE



171
174
180
183
187
190
195
198
201
204
207
212
215
218

b e e

SR~ NIE
RALEPK
BMKIRE D
b3 o 4] B 5 A 4
& (41 5 F B
HRAX & 8 2
KN

EREE
RMERKNES
MRS NECERETR
SHXE 2
KEXERE
KHORE B

K & o



CONTENTS E j—%\

223 BREMER | &K
226 MR A

231 R &

234  REWETE B
237 REIWKNE
240  [LrEE | MR 4
244 EBPRODLEER
248 #& <

251 EREHREIBL
253 RE<KiC
255 Eoie | %8
258 | ot & i 2K
261 @ MWEE<ESR

ﬁﬁ”m~ﬁwx®l,

228 8| ERENEZTR



B0 4 35
W I 1) 2 47

A biEREER, MEECHEFTEETFECS, BBEC.

Rl el

- e
M oG E &K

P
==

10 R

* X

o (A -HEE
TR 20 5 A

-
I &
fr A

FHHR
A
=r

5

1 52
554 =
il H T],



I oNIREE, FF B SE #EPDRIE I 0] : www. ertongbook. com



BAs A&, B4 b4 003
e —— RATHI E,
ATt 24T

19 05K, FRHE 2% 5 A — (AR B3, —K,
HAEHD BT, A T — A TR L .

B G — TR, HE A DI 4.
BEMRESR: BB TRALT, BRI LTR
S, ERVREBL, LA AR, " TN S
— B, BV BT AL

BRIKRE, EERALEMVEET, MEMILTIF LA - F
S E R A WA B2 R RIBE 2, Hels DA O S
Wb, WS LT R BTA, SR, WK -
S OB BT 5, FE 1928 4E R T N\ s 145
—HE R WHE, W T TR AN A, SRS T
H#IURBE%,

ARSI B, JERE I — A B S EA R —
HOR, OB, B2 FE R R RSN, R
S TTREMMA (B, BTHARSTATARE) , £HE
fo. tERAFEL, WHIIK - TRV AREER, HHOR




ZUIHAO
DE MINGYUN ZUIHAO DE DEXING

004

WIS B R IR T i /R A . e /R SRR AR T i
i, PRI 4 T IR ERr . " H LK - FRPIRFERZE: A
MES, B— YR AER TR, (X IR, 2 IRHI AR T IR

IR LK - Fh R B B Eh 73 28 T A0SR 1938 RASAT, T
6 [ i 45 AT 4525 Tt A0 RASAT .

1975 48, 15 % f9ludl s vh ik 5t A FHBb R 2222 3] 3EE X
FMEEBUGY, — KR, WAJLEYERES ER, W
BR—A60 £ ERAKR, FREFKEONHEE, —b&
AHPULLIKE, BEIBUTAIIEDR, ERXREEZKMIVHE,
1 H O RS [E R R OTFe A Bed— 082 22K - B IURHIA,
AR T R RE . MRV IR

FERAAISIS T, FBRRMBREE TRIUR, I8l 25
SE LR, BAKU: “AFARANR—TE? " T&, 15
MANE T S4Bk, ERRKBWEARERA , MERKNLEEL - B
TURRMHE A, BAESE S BT, 52 EPRR R
FAEBMAIA. FERNFERERKWBE R MH, il
AR 40 P 1 55 TR £k - BRRAT BUARF I 505 o

W1y, HinE et R, IRl EAAERER, i
AR (R SBOR ) iR, Bk AIERLEK - #
TUR. ®UFR, BEZAIRT, BN &# . HRE, B IUR




BAs s & Bk BT 005

HE— It T S —HE RO, IR 4
R, R IR B R KK SR — IR, I, bk
B AR | R, RTEOR A S B A, R,
AN U R A B S B g

M, BT —A B EREIFRIA” ¢« 19 %A SHA
bR RN, AR UREIZNEI ST, EHHLTED
FOTRL FLRR, W ARRRIIRIEAE o B U 26 % IRTEBIA:
[0 34 % HUEE A RARER 22 H5 00, MNEE
i s At ot 8 — Ao M R e e 4 Y E, 2000 48,
46 % (IR M RGBT SNECRIE ;2005 42, 51 %1
Wt R 5 0, R S 5 ol b4 A A R 2 A
[ 45 BRI 6 R BORF Fh A IR 5 0 S AL

IR — A HIERIR BT, 4R 2SR
— /NN B P A I B T IR B . XY 1 S
BT L2, IR T BT AR, R ESRIILT X
BT HCBARER—— A ERBR R LR, X R EAE
SEMAPERT “4EEE" SR RHRR B SIBAT R, RS T
WA AHIAIE, T EAL AL S 5 =2 T 0

S O R PP 9 B AR R — N A AT |
4 7 2 B A2 A M5 A oo TR 8 A —— X A




ZUTHAO
DE MINGYUN ZUIHAO DE DEXING

006

AR NS T B FTEL, HF 2 ASREH R “d LarEH
MIA” i, RAEMACHE: A2 LWEEF, M CrE
frEEFHC, #IEC.

FLA, BEAVEDL, FHBIARRI 5EEN, —EHEidE,
A, —R/NVNSERBRETITE0AR, ML TETY,
MIEANEL BB, $FarsE A 17 .




Bk 0BG F A B R ET 007

AT e RURAL,
T AR E

=[E N, ANAMZEG HIRBABEE X%, RRAL,
AT =AM, MudEAE ., BAST, SEE R .
IRERAL, AR TR 7

XAPRIFAIE, (=EE) BRXAEM: “AzZW4E, A
AMFE " FERXHEREIEE AT, REEREAE, K EERA—RF
IELUES RS

M, RREXAMRER: “EMER L, BETPHEAR
B, RAET. TR, AR ZERE, BBV
NATEALE AN SZ B e A, WX SERNME 1, ALK
HkF s A RXEERADA, MAMEARKEIREE, I FFER T
XK "

LT, HIEEAARIRAEREFXA)E:  “HHZ
FAE, WSHZIEED, m—Ba%kt, EBEE, afF? "
B, SREFAMEIRAR RS X &, RIS LX) &

HAR, PROCAHXFEEFS? WX BOR Y W, L2 “Aifrmik” .

o

i

|
it




ZUIHAO

008 DE MINGYUN ZUIHAO DE DEXING

CRF—BHE o

20 25 60 AR, BARG . IIEF 24 NS RIF, 55
TRW R

B T R RF R PR BRI, SRR
LM, ROURETOW, RESE L —, KIEIFT,
T, WIS TR, A,

BT SRR, T CFERA AR . HET
KRS, BRI T, TR H— Rk

ERFALTFILE TR T, Mo T AT, Hom
THRATHBEF AT, W THEA G,

SETFLR 40 B, WA RFELEFEIR | TR A — A, R
ERREAEIR, RITEA 8 12 KM - T /N3,
KA LHEGT, WA RNEEREE RN, BTE
RAFTA MR, 0 A — B

SERTL, WRAERIE T o SERFER A H I AR T
AR 25 = [ 2 0 2 AP B VRIFERFALIE 4 AR AL
FEFFIL “85" (i 7 “BUE” S ) o FPAF LA, AR,




